## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER::DISTRICT COMMERCE & INDUSTRIES CENTRE RI-BHOI DISTRICT, NONGPOH

## **Notification**

## Dated Nongpoh the 2nd January, 2024

No.RB/DCIC/741/2013/79: In Pursuance of the Government Notification No. SW (S) 54/98/67, Dt. 16.06.2015 and on transfer of Smt. W. Bamon, Project Manager, DCIC, Nongpoh the office of the General Manager, District Commerce & Industries Centre, Nongpoh is pleased to constitute the District Level Committee to enquire into complaints regarding sexual harassment of women at work places with the following members:-

Sl	Name	Designation	Contact No.	Email id	Role
No.		, ,	¥		
1	Smti. A. Dkhar	Project Manager,	8837494199	aimekad@yahoo.co.in	Chairperson
	1	DCIC, Nongpoh	8 v V		7
2	Smti. B. Muktieh	Assistant	9863546166	bmuktieh@gmail.com	Member
-		Industries Officer,			
		SMCMCW,	2		
	9	Umsning			
3	Smti. B. Warlarpih	U.D.A, DCIC,	8794318414	gmdcicnongpoh@yahoo.com	Member
	a a s	Nongpoh	"		Secy.
4	Smti. G. Sohkhlet.	L.D.A, DCIC,	9615454217	gmdcicnongpoh@yahoo.com	Member
		Nongpoh		5	

The Committee will enquire into all complaints regarding sexual harassment of working women in office and recommend suitable action on the same to the State Level Committee.

The Member secretary of this committee will function as the Nodal Officer for the purpose of receipts of such complaints from the women at working places and for placing of these complaints before the District Level Committee.

The Committee will also make report to the Director, Commerce & Industries, Meghalaya, Shillong on all complaints received and action taken on all these complaints.

(Shri H. Decruse)
General Manager
District Commerce & Industries Centre
Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh.

Memo. No.RB/DCIC/741/2013/79-A Copy to the:-

Dated Nongpoh, the 2nd January, 2024

1. Deputy Secretary, to the Govt of Meghalaya Social Welfare Deptt.

2. Deputy Commissioner & Chairman, District Coordination Committee, Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh. This has a reference to Government Notification No. SW (S) 54/98/67, Dt. 16.06.2015.

3. Director Commerce & Industries, Meghalaya, Shillong

EGHALAN

4. All members concerned.

General Manager
District Commerce & Industries Centre
Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh.